ot and over the real estate last
above described, which easement Is

reserved for the use of the owner of
the remainder of tiie first described
tract. Except also a right of way or

easement of ten (10) feet off of and
over the east end of that part of

isaid Outiot number one-hundred-
fifty-eight (158) remaining after

(excepting the tract of fifty-six (56)

feet by fifty-two (52) feet as above
•described and • xcepted, which east -

I ment is reserved for tiie use of the
owner of said excepted tract: situat-
ed in Adams County, State of Ind-
iana.